

## **PRASAR BHARATI**

## (BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF INDIA) DOORDARSHAN KENDRA:: GUWAHATI – 781024

## **APPLICATION FORM FOR "NRITYAR TALE TALE"**

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE		
NAIVIE OF THE CANDIDATE		
GUARDIAN'S NAME		AFFIX PASSPORT PHOTO HERE
PHONE NO./WHATSAPP NO		PHOTO HERE
EMAIL ID		
DATE OF BIRTH		
(XEROX COPY OF BIRTH CERTIFICATES)		
ADDRESS		
PROCESSING FEE Rs. 472/- (Four Hundred Seventy	Two only)	
(THROUGH NEFT/RTGS/ECS and ANY ONLINE PAYN		23628005,
IFSC CODE – SBIN0000078, SBI, GUWAHATI MAIN E		·
	,	
TRANSACTION ID	DATE OF TRANSACTION	
TRANSACTION ID		
TRANSACTION ID		
TRANSACTION ID  Entries should be sent to:		
Entries should be sent to:  NRITYAR TALE TALE C/O: DIRECTOR		
Entries should be sent to:  NRITYAR TALE TALE  C/O: DIRECTOR  DOORDARSHAN KENDRA, GUWAHATI	DATE OF TRANSACTION	
Entries should be sent to:  NRITYAR TALE TALE C/O: DIRECTOR DOORDARSHAN KENDRA, GUWAHATI R.G.BARUAH ROAD	DATE OF TRANSACTION	
Entries should be sent to:  NRITYAR TALE TALE C/O: DIRECTOR DOORDARSHAN KENDRA, GUWAHATI R.G.BARUAH ROAD GUWAHATI-781024, ASSAM	DATE OF TRANSACTION  Signature of the applicant	
Entries should be sent to:  NRITYAR TALE TALE C/O: DIRECTOR DOORDARSHAN KENDRA, GUWAHATI R.G.BARUAH ROAD	DATE OF TRANSACTION  Signature of the applicant	
Entries should be sent to:  NRITYAR TALE TALE C/O: DIRECTOR DOORDARSHAN KENDRA, GUWAHATI R.G.BARUAH ROAD GUWAHATI-781024, ASSAM	DATE OF TRANSACTION  Signature of the applicant	
Entries should be sent to:  NRITYAR TALE TALE C/O: DIRECTOR DOORDARSHAN KENDRA, GUWAHATI R.G.BARUAH ROAD GUWAHATI-781024, ASSAM	DATE OF TRANSACTION  Signature of the applicant	
Entries should be sent to:  NRITYAR TALE TALE C/O: DIRECTOR DOORDARSHAN KENDRA, GUWAHATI R.G.BARUAH ROAD GUWAHATI-781024, ASSAM	DATE OF TRANSACTION  Signature of the applicant	

## **RULES OF THE COMPETITION**

- 1. SOLO DANCE COMPETITION IN ASSAMESE SONG.
- AGE GROUP BETWEEN 6 TO 12. (AGE PROOF CERTIFICATE SHOULD BE ENCLOSED).
- 3. APPLICATION FORM WILL BE AVAILABLE ON PRASAR BHARATI WEBSITE.
- PROCESSING FREE Rs. 472.
   (THROUGH NEFT/RTGS/ECS and ANY ONLINE PAYMENT ON ACCOUNT NUMBER 10823628005, IFSC CODE – SBIN0000078, SBI, GUWAHATI MAIN BRANCH).
- 5. CANDIDATE MAY SUBMIT THEIR DULLY FILLUP APPLICATION FORM THROUGH THE FOLLOWING PROCESS
  - I. BY E-MAIL <a href="mailto:nrityartaletale@gmail.com">nrityartaletale@gmail.com</a> . (UPLOAD THE SCANNED APPLICATION FORM ALONG WITH THE REQUIRED DOCUMENT AND PASSPORT PHOTOGRAPH AND THE RECEIPT OF PROCESSING FEE IN THE PDF FORMAT.)
  - II. BY HAND OR BY POST TO THE ADDRESS "NRITYAR TALE TALE", C/O DIRECTOR, DOORDARSHAN KENDRA GUWAHATI, R.G. BARUAH ROAD, GUWAHATI -24, ASSAM. (CANDIDATE MUST SEND THE DRAFT COPY OF PROCESSING FEE, REQUIRED DOCUMENT AND PASSPORT SIZE PHOTOGRAPH WITH THEIR APPLICATION FORM.)
- 6. AT THE TIME OF AUDITION CANDIDATE MUST SUBMIT THEIR HARD COPY OF APPLICATION AND RECEIPT OF PROCESSING FEE AND AGE PROOF CERTIFICATE.
- 7. LAST DATE OF APPLICATION SUBMIT 15 DECEMBER, 2023.
- 8. PRELIMINARY ROUND, FINAL ROUND AND GRAND FINALE ROUND WILL BE HELD AT DDK GUWAHATI CAMPUS, R.G. BARUAH ROAD GUWAHATI 24.
- 9. JUDGES DECISION WILL BE FINAL.
- 10. THE PRIZE MONEY, CERTIFICATE AND TROPHY WILL BE PROVIDED TO THE  $1^{ST}$ ,  $2^{ND}$  AND  $3^{RD}$  CANDIDATE, BY THE JUDGES.
- 11. SONG ON PENDRIVE MUST BE SUBMITTED BEFORE AUDITION.
- 12. EVERY PARTICIPANT SHALL BRING THEIR RESPECTIVE COSTUMES AND DANCE EQUIPMENTS ALONG WITH THEM.
- 13. NO TRAVELLING COST/OTHER EXPENSES WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE AUTHORITY.
- 14. FOR ANY ENQUIRY, CONTACT THE FOLLOWING NUMBER (BETWEEN 10 AM TO 5 PM)

  (MANJU HAZARIKA (PEX) 6001844172, SAHAB UDDIN LASKAR (PEX) 9435071269)